JENNIFER FOGG, COUNTY CLERK
ROCKWALL COUNTY, TEXAS
1111 EAST YELLOWJACKET LANE
SUITE 100
ROCKWALL, TEXAS 75087

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF ROCKWALL

Notice is hereby given that an application of the hereinafter named owner for license to sell beer at
at a location not licensed has been submitted to the Texas Alcohol Beverage Commission.

Substance of Application:

. , Wine and Beer Retailer's Permit with Food and Beverage Certificate
Type of License/Permit

- . 2901 Ridge Road Rockwall, Texas 75032
Exact Location of Business lage Souc Rockwal, Lexas

MOD Pizza - Rockwall South

Name of Owner(s)

Assumed or Trade Name _ MOD Pizza

Corporation Name MOD Super Fast Pizza, LLC

Name and Title of all Officers of Corporation Scott T. Svenson; Joshua G. Guenser; John M. Maguire

Any person shall be permitted to contest the facts stated in said application and the applicant's right
to secure said license or permit upon giving security for costs as provided by law.

10
MY HAND /(/Ljy o
vg/?mall County Clerk. Roc

County Clerk or Deputy Clerk

WITNESS

2 A

Srpnan®

g te,
v, &‘f)o
(]

. 'I'

F




Rockwall County Clerk's Office
Jennifer Fogg, County Clerk
I1111E. Yellowjacket Lane
Suite 100
Rockwall, TX 75087
(972) 204-6300

Receipt for Services

Cashier ATUCKER

- 4
Customer Name MARTIN FROST & HILL PC Dwe | 020
3345 BEE CAVE RD STE 105
AUSTIN, TX 78746

Batch # 219280
Time: 12:50:10PM

Date Instrument No Document Type Transaction Type Pg/Amt
BEER WINE
PERMIT
HEARINGS
BEER WINE PERMIT HEARINGS 5.00
Totak $5.00
Fee Totak $5.00
e S e
CHECK 20252 5.00
Payment Totak $5.00
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2 "’&s i) TEXAS ALCOHOLIC ON-PREMISE
BEVERAGE COMMISSION PREQUALIFICATION PACKET

"Ot Texans Helping Businesses & Protecting Communities

L-ON (12/2020)

1. Application for: [%] Original [] Add Late Hours Only License/Permit Number
[] Reinstatement [[] Reinstatement and Change of Trade Name _ License/Permit Number
[[J Change of Location [] Change of Location and Trade Name License/Permit Number

2. Type of On-Premise License/Permit

BG Wine and Beer Retailer's Permit

BE Beer Retail Dealer's On-Premise License

BL Retail Dealer's On-Premise Late Hours License

BP Brewpub License

V  Wine & Beer Retailer's Permit for Excursion Boats

MB Mixed Beverage Permit

[0 O  Private Carier's Permit ~-Brewpubs (BP) with a BG only

3. Indicate Primary Business at this Location

LB Mixed Beverage Late Hours Permit

Ml Minibar Permit

CB Caterer's Permit

Food and Beverage Certificate

PE Beverage Cartage Permit

RM Mixed Beverage Restaurant Pemmit with FB

E  Local Cartage Permit - Wine/Beer retailers (BG) Only

O0000m
OOO=O00
@

M Restaurant [0 Sporting Arena, Civic Center, Hotel [0 Bar

[0 Grocery/Market [0 Sexually Oriented [0 Miscellaneous
4. Trade Narr]e of Location (Name of restaurant, bar, store, etc.)

MOD Pizza - Rockwall South

5. Location Address

2901 Ridge Road

City County State | Zip Code

Rockwall Rockwall TX |75032
6. Mailing Address R City State | Zip Code

PO Box 6939 Bellevue WA |98008
| 7. Business Phone No. Alternate Phone No. | E-mail Address

pending 512-614-2008 aigo@mfhliquorlaw.com

8. Type of Owner

Individual [[] Corporation [[] City/County/University
[] Partnership [w] Limited Liability Company [[] Other
(] Limited Partnership (] Joint Venture
[ Limited Liability Partnership [ Trust

9. Owner of Business/Applicant (Name of Corporation, LLC, etc.)

MOD Super Fast Pizza, LLC

. Contact Person: Relation to Business:
Amy Igo paralegal
Phone (mandatory): Email (mandatory):
512-614-2008 aigo@mfhliquorlaw.com
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. Are you, the applicant, a veteran-owned business? [J Yes [ No
12 Are you. the applicant, a Hlstoﬂeally Underutlllzed Business (HUB)? [J Yes @ No

: Name ‘ First me - = Mi

Title
Svenson Scott T Mgr/CEO
Last Name First Name Ml | Title
Guenser Joshua G | Mgr/CFO
Last Name First Name MI | Titie
Maguire John Mgr/COO/Pres

DY«INO

18. WEII your buslnass be located within 300 feet of any pdvatelpublic school, day care or child care facility? [ Yes . No
If 'YES are the facilities located on dmerent floors or cbrles of the bunldng? [ Yes OO No

16. Wil your business be located within 1 ooo feet of a private school? Oyes M No
17. Will your business be located within 1,000 feet of a public school? [Yes [ No

48, 'f required under Section 11.391 and 61.381, provue exact date the required sign was posted | Exact Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
at the location,

19. IF YOUR LOCATION IS NOT WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS, CHECK HERE l:l
I, theapplmnt.haveeonﬁtmed Iam notlocaudlnﬂnciylmts ofanyaty, therefore, city certifications are not requu'ed

All requlred forms have been completed s T ' i 4 ) Yes [_] No

I have reviewed all forms to ensure they are complete. W Yes [ No
| have obtained all required local and state certifications (pages 3-5). W] Yes [] No
All application packets have been notarized. Yes [] No
Phone numbers and email address for contact person are up to date. W Yes [] No
All additional documentation as required by the application packets is attached. Yes [] No
If required, out of state criminal history checks are attached (PHS #7). [ Yes [J No W] N/A
Certification of publication in local newspaper has been completed (page 5). Yes [] No [ N/A
A copy of the newspaper publication is attached (page 5). [ ves (I No I N/A
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TMLE Prestent & COO

-

Before me, the undersagned authority, on this é ti day of HM.’&O d/ the person whose name is signed to
the foretiing Snljcation personally appeared and, duly sworn by me, states under oath that he or she has read the said

facts therein set forth are true and correct.

{ hacaby ety othin 0 devon Unllw— ,20_21__, that the location for which the

license/permit is sought is inside the boundaries of this city or town, in a "wet" area for such license/permit, and not
prohibited by charter or ordinance in reference to the sale of such alcoholic beverages.

O ~mB Mixed Beverage Permit

[J MB/FB (RM) Mixed Beverage Restaurant Permit with Food and Beverage Certificate
(MB must also hold a Food and Beverage Certificate)

X BGIFB Wine and Beer Retailer's Permit with Food and Beverage Certificate
(BG must also hold a Food and Beverage Certificate)

] BG Wine and Beer Retailer's Permit - Election for given location was held for:

[J legal sale of beer/wine (17%) on-premise AFTER Sept. 1, 1999
C] legal sale of beer/wine (14%) on-premise BEFORE Sept. 1, 1999

O BE . Beer Retail Dealer's On-Premise License
OR
[ 1 hereby refuse on this day of . 20 to certify this location.
SIGN
HERE
City Secretary/Clerk
SEAL
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| hereby certify on this day of, , 20 , that one of the below is correct;
[ The governing body of this city has by ordinance authorized the sale of mixed beverages between midnight and 2:00
AM.; or
[ The governing body of this city has by ordinance authorized the sale of beer between midnight and
AM.; or
[ The population of the city or county where premises are located was 500,000 or more according to the 22" Decennial
Census of the United States as released by the Bureau of the Census on March 12, 2001; or
[J The population of the city or county where premises are located was 800,000 or more according to the last Federal

Census (2010).
OR
[J 1 hereby refuse on this day of ,20____to certify this location.
SIGN
HERE , TEXAS
City Secretary/Clerk Clty
SEAL

JIVerrin i

riha sale
, that the location for which the

. | hereby certify on this [0 day of 20/
| license/permit is sought is in a “wet"” area and is not prohipfijed by any valid ord

er of the Commissioner's
i Court,

'O mB Mixed Beverage Permit
(] MBIFB (RM) Mixed Beverage Restaurant Permit with Food and Beverage Certificate
(FB must also hold a Food and Beverage Certificate)
BG/FB Wine and Beer Retailer's Permit with Food and Beverage Certificate
{BG must also hold a Food and Beverage Certificate)

[0 BG Wine and Beer Retailer's Permit - Election for given location was held for:

[0 legal sale of beerwine (17%) on-premise AFTER Sept. 1, 1999
[0 legal sale of beer/wine (14%) on-premise BEFORE Sept. 1, 1999

BE Beer Retail Dealer's On-Premise License

O é ' 20 to certify this location.

COUNTY

-
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| hereby certify on this day of , 20 , that one of the below are correct:

[J The Commissioner's Court of the county has by order authorized the sale of mixed beverages between midnight and
2:00 A.M.; or

[J The Commissioner’s Court of the county has by order authorized the sale of beer between midnight and
- AM;or

[J The population of the city or county where premises are located was 500,000 or more according to the 22™ Decennial
Census of the United States as released by the Bureau of the Census on March 12, 2001; or

[ The population of the city or county where premises are located was 800,000 or more according to the last Federal

Census (2010).
OR
[J I hereby refuse on this day of , 20 to certify this location.
SIGN
HERE COUNTY
County Clerk
SEAL

This is to certify on this Q ‘ day of \ A , 20 ) l , the applicant holds or has applied for
and satisfies all legal requirements for the issuance of a Sales Tax Permit under the Limited Sales, Excise and Use Tax Act
or the applicant as of this date is not required to hold a Sales Tax Permit.

Sales Tax Permit Number _32053911957 Outlet Number 00100

Print Name of Comptroller Employee x

pfint Title of mpt; ller Emplgyee %\4,%169# l‘W
s W\'\\,@kv N‘D i FIELD OFFICE QH"}/ "Qium QV(FDQW

e of newspaper

2> City, County
lished in daily/weekly

esignee certifies attached notice was published in newspaper stated on dates shown. COPY OF THE
_Signature of publisher or designee NOTICE HERE
Sworn to and subscribed
before me on this date (MM/DD/YYYY) Hover over to see example

Signature of Notary Public

SEAL
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1343 BFE CAVE ROAD, STE. I(

] ‘:‘l IN 1Il EX TH? I.-Z:'- \ ‘ - .‘I‘lil‘lrlllilljll\l; IIIL\l:”.*lh ~.Vi;;:|j -
Martin Frost & Hill

Texas Liquor Lawyers

May 7, 2021
Via Federal Express

Jennifer Fogg, County Clerk
Rockwall County Clerk’s Office
1111 E Ycllowjacket Lane, Suite 100
Rockwall, Texas 75087

Re:  Original TABC Prequalification Packet for County Certification
MOD Super Fast Pizza, LLC

Dear Jenniler:

Enclosed is an executed Original Prequalification Packet for a TABC Application
for a Wine and Beer Retailer’s Permit (BG) with Food and Beverage Certificate (I'B) to be
held by MOD Super Fast Pizza located at 2901 Ridge Road in Rockwall.

Please certify that the location is “wet” for a BG and FB permit on page 4 of the
form. After certification, please return the Prequalification Packet to me at the above
address using the provided Federal Express envelope and prepaid air bill.

Should you have any questlonb or need additional information, please feel lrcc to
contact me at 512-614-2008 or via email at aigo/@mfhliquorlaw.com.

Sincerely,

Y

Amy Igo
Paralegal

Enclosure



